rбrм рто-1595 M 1 С. С. С. С. С.	08-10-2001	SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	101806917	ord the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	101000011	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Kurt VAN WERSCH		Name: A. Monf	orts Textilmaschinen GmbH & Co.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No			chaveler stronge 201
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>5</u>	chwalmstrasse 301
X Assignment	Merger	City: <u>D-41238 N</u>	<u>Hönchengladbach</u> Country: <u>Germany</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Execution Date: <u>April 12, 20</u>	01		And the second s
A Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application, the	execution date of the  B. Patent N	
CT No. PCT/DE99/02903 filed September 9, 1999  Additional numbers attached?Yes _x No			
5 Name and address of party to withould be mailed:	hom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern	n Boulevard	Enclosed	
		X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: State:	091 032468 09787563		number: <u>03-2468</u>
02 FC:581 40.00 (	<u>CH /                                   </u>	(Attach duplicate co	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing information is	2 1	
Edward R. Freedman	Signature/	filling	<u>June 13, 2001</u> Date
Name of Person Signing	,		cover sheet, attachments, and document:2
R:\Lisa\2001\June\Assignments\VAN WERSCH-I (PCT) A:	ssignment Recordation .wpd		
			PATENT
	modificacion pregiativos viente cirio (6.5). L de colocio di Novo e, reponegra di Arrigio - il e chimo discreta di Arrigio -	RE	EL: 012046 FRAME: 0093

## COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENTS.

## EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORABLE

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0094